In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Insolvency {England

Bwales) ules 201830d - N otice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

™

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Company number VO_IS_EIT’?’TE,T

L

05/09/201 s

COMPANIES House #198

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | RNP Associates Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s) Martin FP

Surname Smith

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number’ 15 Colmore Row

Street [ Birmingham

Past town ’[ B3 2BH

County/Region ‘

e[ [ [ [ [

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forenamefs) Nicola J oS::i!:ilsig:ciggmL tell us about
Surname Meadows another liquidator.

E Liquidator’'s address @

Building namelnumber| 15 Colmore Row ﬂgzzi’:ilsit:::ﬁg:% el us about
Street I Birmingham another liquidator.

Post town } B3 2BH

County/Region [

e[ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s |}
Date 214 b8 T20s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Signatre
X N A X

Signature date ’?Fs— I%v"rg ,?’F’T’?

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

RNP Associates Limited

on the 24 August 2018, being a daie not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of fruth

| believe that the facts stated In this Statement of Affairs are frue.
Full Name 15% \_ hd&—g \ O M\ Pz don
Signed &AJ W _MM

Dated 2t Ao Zols




RNP Associates Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 August 2018
A - Summary of Assels
Estimated fo
Assets Book Value Reallse
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Property 108,774.00 500,00
Office Equipment & Fumnlture 64,964.00 40,700.00
wip 280,000.00 200,000.00
Book Debis 310,000.00 200,000,00
Cash at Bank 198,143.00 488,143.00 '
Inteliectual Property 5,000.00 5,000.00
Due from RNF Gonsulting Limited 131,296.00 Uncertain
Due from RNP Steels Limited 135,471.00 Uncertain
Due from Solum (Europe) Limited 65,461.60 Uncertain
Due from RNF Associates (Northern) Limit 63,404.00 Uncerialn

614,343.00

Estitnated total assets available for preferential creditors

Slgnature %o&u\_‘ MO-‘MM

Date_ 20! Aras ot

2018




RNP Associates Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 August 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabllities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated tota) agsets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 614,343.00
Liabilities
Preferentiai Greditors:-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 5,776.00
5775.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential credifors 808,568.00
. Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIl
608,568,00
Estimataed prescribed part of net property where appiicable {to carry forward) MIL
Estimated fotal assets avallahle for fioating charge holders 608,668.00
Dehis secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 508,568.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NiL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 608,558.00
Uinsscured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall fo fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 34,989,00
Employeass - PILON & Redundancy Pay 73,703.00
Directors Loan - Roger Tice 475,737.00
Directots Loan - Paul (larkham 616,462.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 16,473.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 106,874.00
1,323,218.00
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (714,650.00)
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards creditors (714.850.00}
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharsholdsrs 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {714,652.00)

Signature »Q*-& MWMM—\ Date 'lenu“ A\?Q vé{*{‘ Q}D 18

s e v—— ety 1Y 1




LETLL 9102 Jenbiny bz

60°5L0Z “18A 05 8 zio ) afeg

/sﬁﬂ@(ﬁé @4}30 & einjeublg
BG'LL N-Z #1OY ‘suysyieq ‘Angma) ‘uoiosuues) su | ‘asnoH suoydepos IUCIEPOA, aond
oLegl'sly 316 £/9 'PRup[o Uoing ‘siswp|og ‘SAL(] LoiUN ‘9Sno} 9piaouor) a0l] sswep JsBoy 20L0
09°085'g DNE 619 'SPUBIPIN 1s9p ‘WweyBurLlg ‘aue Jawing g/ prl (go) Bupnsucd £ 908D
geegl 408 294 'SPUR(PI }SOM ‘LBMOSSBH IIH MOPOTYY 'aTeis3 BulpelL [[IH MOPIINN P @D wawdmnby soo ullasenog zZ0s0
S1'19 Q10 e£8 "Weyd unwig ‘sjelsz pu| usalg spaies) ‘peoy sidaeA 0L Jun Py ABojonel Jicdawy 0¥
8r'eTL’) 110 01AM ‘uoidureysnop, 90pug Aepueg 'suspies ppny 9 peyiwry subisaq Buneewbug uumy 030D
0o¥il 1X0 g1yD "anysyieg ‘Weydjey| ‘uopuane X ‘9IeIs:] pul Ue-] SWOH Z Nun 71 s[EJeydpad uo[ssId 1042

d1L
el BININ "seUAS)] Lo ‘12O JOPIT §5S-065 100} g ‘asnoH Jap|T Py Anoeg Sy o/ [auuag - P IEnLU] By HOMIBN LOND
¥6'19v'9L9 348 £/8 ‘PlRlpjen Uopng ‘alallplog ‘eAu UoiUn 'asnaH Spiooua] WepLR ped Ined €OND
00eLZ'y NO 9AA ‘UopuUoT 'alenbg Uk | PIT N LI sepin LOWD
0e080') SHZ JPAD ‘aUysHIIMIBAN WBYINAS JESN "SHoigpeT 'asncH exoigpeT] Bujued] pue Bunnsuo?) exolqpe] 000
£L'66 -6 LAT “ARIPnG 'S.6¥ XQ8 Od P i ID{owey [Bpiu] Z0I0
Q00T) ST0 gy "seufay] UCHIIA TTUUAMOID ‘Aepn A8]Sald # "9SNOH USIBAGUL| P17 SUOREIUNUILLIOD) Yoseyl] LoD
00°e2¥'gL 771 863N SUAL uodn spseameN ‘UojueqBuoT ‘MaIN Jied U ‘Z0EZ W0y NHOI SWOISND B SNUSATY H E0HOD
FI'EL'50) avi 647 ‘joodienrt Yeeng sswiep ‘asnoH UelBay 00l IS it ADUdAIosU] [eloeN swosny g enusAsy W H COHD
98799 AV0 A¥D3 'UopuaT ‘Jeens Jopny 72 - 02 peywyt Angsippny 00HD
6696 £86 024 ‘weybung ‘peoy Aingpi 'sieges su| suoz} ‘gz UN PY] [efUe]) Seolneg ally 0040
00'e0Les Aed Aouepunpey 3 NOT|d seafodwg 2033
89'085 SI0 DN "seuley UOHIN Iyumct ‘Aepa AS|sSid 9SNOH UDHEAOUL] sigidop Aseq 9030
gT 489t XHQ 868 "WORpPeY ‘uled MiBd ‘SN RIOJYSEAA ‘9SO Juedig [ Jun PY M Jeo-e-uay ssudisiug £030
00°64L'G Aed feplo pue seeiojduis 30 £0Q9
00'96T'L D3P £OH ‘|UYSHO A IS8 PRYSIEpPNH 'AQUUENT ‘Youn pAcH g pri stesulfiug Bupinsuog pooMEYD 9020
ooe's 4ag] 19 'weybupung 'eienbg epopia 'esnoy (|OUnog jounog Apg weyduuug 6080
136 LANW

08'Z51% ‘saufa)] UOYI “snueAy ANeq ‘UNOQ MewaY '000¢ XOF Od 9|qensosY JUnoovy 1S P >IN 8uRInsSSY [SYH 080
ota8l J0L 6.9 'Suyspiogels ‘yHomwe | eens pleyydl 82 geolaBg souBINSy[ suMpled 00890
le'ces 31§ €44 ‘PISUPlo] UOPNS "AUBWP|0F ‘SAU( VoL 'esnal apicoue) payw Buiuued g uopisinboy uepay yOvo
k; SSaUPPY SweN Aoy

sioypaln Auedwon - g
p3juw] saeId0SSY dNY
pajur] Aleaooay ssauisng suleq



amv gy .o

s e s mh = = b

bE1L 8LOZ JanBiy 42 60'9L07 197 T3 Sdl z)o zabd

\J;%é Mj.o A simaubls

80°066"92°} Bujjjeio] ssgug 9z

SSIPPY auwey Aay

sioypaig Auedwog - g

PR UT SIRINOSSY dNY
pajlwi Aloacaay ssaulsng suleq



S e ey am s — et e v A, b . .

6L 8L0Z 1anbry bz OLOZ A TOS Sci 1joy afieg

TR T

z 0oL Fueln ] ssupg AsulpiQ g
. . 319 /g 'spUBlpIfg IS9M
000 00¢ b (/s 4" ABupi '‘Ploupies UOJNG ‘AIBWIp|ng ‘SAL UDJUN ‘SsSnaH SRIONUS] ©01] sewer Jakoy IN 001H
. " 1S €18 'spue|piiy 1S9Mm
000 Y 3 HO Kisurpio 'PIBLPIOD UGHNS ‘aisWp|og ‘@Al Lo ‘Bsnol SpJoouad wepeN phea Ined Jn COWH

dn pejen ereysied seseyg anjeA

Juy mo) df pejlen  jo ‘oN [eujwoy  sdAp ssalppy AuWeN Koy

siep[oyeIBYS - O
popll] SI)RI00SSY JNM
peyiulT Aieacd9y ssaulsng suied



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visibfe to searchers of the public record.

All information aon this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantact name

Alan Hands

E Where to send

Company name

Dains Business Recovery Limited

Address

15 Colmore Row

I Birmingham

County/Region

Post tawn

B3 2BH

Country

|DX

Telephone

0121 200 7900
Checklist

We may retumn forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

(1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, hawever for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W'ﬁr*ﬁ’i’—_[k[—'_’_ ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




